
Show #52021: 2021 June SHA Open Show (6/19/2021)

1. SHA 1: Ground Poles W/T - Shown: 6

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Finn Emily Hammitt Emily Hammitt6.00

2 Kai Lilly Cook PLEM5.00

3 Hannah Claire Stiltner PLEM4.00

4 Valentine Katie Cumbia Cross Country Farm3.00

5 Jasmine Alissa Abercrombie 2.00

6 Hannah (Whitaker Rider) Makenna Whitaker PLEM1.00

2. SHA 2: Hunter over Fences 12” Crossrail - Shown: 4

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Kai Emily Hammitt PLEM4.00

2 Barista Elizabeth Upton Elizabeth Upton3.00

3 Shania Katelyn Thomas Katelyn Thomas2.00

DQ Hez Two Gold Kaitlyn Owen Kaitlyn Owen0.00

3. SHA 3: Equitation over Fences 12” Crossrail - Shown: 3

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Shania Katelyn Thomas Katelyn Thomas3.00

2 Kai Emily Hammitt PLEM2.00

3 Barista Elizabeth Upton Elizabeth Upton1.00

4. SHA 4:  Hunter over Fences - 2ft - Shown: 3

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Scatoaks Easter Joy Katelyn Thomas Jennifer Thomas3.00

2 Got The Trick Allison Jewell Holly Jewell2.00

3 Kode Meister Elizabeth Upton Elizabeth Upton1.00

5. SHA 5:  Equitation over Fences - 2’ - Shown: 4

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Got The Trick Allison Jewell Holly Jewell4.00

2 Scatoaks Easter Joy Katelyn Thomas Jennifer Thomas3.00

3 Kode Meister Elizabeth Upton Elizabeth Upton2.00

4 Geez Louise Alli Graham Cross Country Farm1.00

6. SHA 6:  Hunter over Fences – 2ft 3in - 2ft 6in - Shown: 2

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Got The Trick Allison Jewell Holly Jewell2.00

2 Scatoaks Easter Joy Katelyn Thomas Jennifer Thomas1.00

7. SHA 7: Equitation over Fences - 2ft 3in to 2ft 6in - Shown: 3

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Scatoaks Easter Joy Katelyn Thomas Jennifer Thomas3.00

2 Got The Trick Allison Jewell Holly Jewell2.00

DQ Geez Louise Alli Graham Cross Country Farm0.00

8. SHA 8: Hunter Hack – 2’ (Rail class + 2 jumps) - Shown: 3

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Got The Trick Allison Jewell Holly Jewell3.00

2 Scatoaks Easter Joy Katelyn Thomas Jennifer Thomas2.00

3 Geez Louise Alli Graham Cross Country Farm1.00

9. SHA 9: Open Hunt Seat - Shown: 5

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints
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1 Got The Trick Allison Jewell Holly Jewell5.00

2 Uslepin Diamant Gabriella Huff Merry Oaks Farm4.00

3 Hez Two Gold Kaitlyn Owen Kaitlyn Owen3.00

4 Scatoaks Easter Joy Katelyn Thomas Jennifer Thomas2.00

5 Barista Elizabeth Upton Elizabeth Upton1.00

10. SHA 10: English Green Rider (No Division Points)  - Shown: 5

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Hannah (Whitaker Rider) Makenna Whitaker PLEM5.00

2 RSF You Bet I'm Tough Ragen Loucks Ragen Loucks4.00

3 Maleficent Alissa Abercrombie 3.00

4 Valentine Katie Cumbia Cross Country Farm2.00

5 Geez Louise Alli Graham Cross Country Farm1.00

11. SHA 11: English Green Horse - Shown: 7

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Geez Louise Alli Graham Cross Country Farm7.00

2 Maleficent Alissa Abercrombie 6.00

3 Valentine Katie Cumbia Cross Country Farm5.00

4 Shania Katelyn Thomas Katelyn Thomas4.00

5 Cleo Emily Holden Emily Holden3.00

6 Hez Two Gold Kaitlyn Owen Kaitlyn Owen2.00

DQ Finn Emily Hammitt Emily Hammitt0.00

12. SHA 12: English Open Breed Go As You Please Pee-Wee - Shown: 4

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Finn Emily Hammitt Emily Hammitt4.00

2 Uslepin Diamant Gabriella Huff Merry Oaks Farm3.00

3 Kai Lilly Cook PLEM2.00

4 Maleficent Alissa Abercrombie 1.00

13. SHA 13: English Go As You Please Youth  - Shown: 4

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 RSF You Bet I'm Tough Ragen Loucks Ragen Loucks4.00

2 Scatoaks Easter Joy Katelyn Thomas Jennifer Thomas3.00

3 Hez Two Gold Kaitlyn Owen Kaitlyn Owen2.00

4 Got The Trick Allison Jewell Holly Jewell1.00

14. SHA 14: English Open Breed Go As You Please Adult  - Shown: 5

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 I'm MGM Grand Rhonda Ingle Rhonda Ingle5.00

2 Geez Louise Alli Graham Cross Country Farm4.00

3 Firewitch Rickey Ingle Rickey Ingle3.00

4 Rocket Debra Sullivan Debra Sullivan2.00

5 Valentine Katie Cumbia Cross Country Farm1.00

15. SHA 15: English Pleasure - PeeWee - Shown: 1

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Uslepin Diamant Gabriella Huff Merry Oaks Farm1.00

16. SHA 16: English Pleasure - Youth  - Shown: 3

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Scatoaks Easter Joy Katelyn Thomas Jennifer Thomas3.00
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2 Got The Trick Allison Jewell Holly Jewell2.00

3 Hez Two Gold Kaitlyn Owen Kaitlyn Owen1.00

18. SHA 18: Open Gaited Class - Shown: 5

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Firewitch Rickey Ingle Rickey Ingle5.00

2 Rocket Debra Sullivan Debra Sullivan4.00

3 City Emma Wooten Dawn Clevenger3.00

4 Shania Katelyn Thomas Katelyn Thomas2.00

5 I'm MGM Grand Rhonda Ingle Rhonda Ingle1.00

19. SHA 19: Halter - Youth  - Shown: 5

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Goldie Finley Ann Mitchell Finley Ann Mitchell5.00

2 Pleasure Ina Bottle Andrew Jewell Holly Jewell4.00

3 Uslepin Diamant Gabriella Huff Merry Oaks Farm3.00

4 Hez Two Gold Kaitlyn Owen Kaitlyn Owen2.00

5 Whiskey Essie Bea Mitchell Emory Mitchell1.00

20. SHA 20 : Halter - Adult  - Shown: 11

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Shesa Chocolate Bar Elizabeth Wright Elizabeth Wright10.00

2 Keystroke's Red Man Rhonda Ingle Rhonda Ingle9.00

3 Uslepin Diamant Robyn Fahnle Merry Oaks Farm8.00

4 Sheza Senorita Sandra Hyder Sandra Hyder7.00

5 Lenas High Brow Cutter Christine Downes Chris Downes6.00

6 Open For A Good Time Robin Richardson Judy Schlager5.00

21. SHA 21: Showmanship - Youth - Shown: 2

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Pleasure Ina Bottle Andrew Jewell Holly Jewell2.00

2 Uslepin Diamant Gabriella Huff Merry Oaks Farm1.00

22. SHA 22: Showmansip - Adult  - Shown: 5

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Shesa Chocolate Bar Elizabeth Wright Elizabeth Wright5.00

2 Uslepin Diamant Robyn Fahnle Merry Oaks Farm4.00

3 Firewitch Rickey Ingle Rickey Ingle3.00

4 Lenas High Brow Cutter Christine Downes Chris Downes2.00

5 Keystroke's Red Man Rhonda Ingle Rhonda Ingle1.00

23. SHA 23: Tots Lead Line  - Shown: 5

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1T Uslepin Diamant Lucie Fahnle Merry Oaks Farm8.00

1T Calypso Audrey Bailey Ava Senchantixay8.00

1T Ginger Walker Bailey Andy Senchantixay8.00

1T Firewitch Evan Wynn Rickey Ingle8.00

1T Rosebud Addilynn Epley Allison Epley8.00

24. SHA 24: Walk Only - Shown: 1

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Hannah Claire Stiltner PLEM1.00

25. SHA 25: Trail Class - W/J - Shown: 6
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Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Sheza Senorita Sandra Hyder Sandra Hyder6.00

2 Shesa Chocolate Bar Elizabeth Wright Elizabeth Wright5.00

3 FF Good N Hot Allison Epley Allison Epley4.00

4 Pleasure Ina Bottle Andrew Jewell Holly Jewell3.00

5 Open For A Good Time Robin Richardson Judy Schlager2.00

6 Whiskey Essie Bea Mitchell Emory Mitchell1.00

26. SHA 26: Ranch Rail - W/J - Shown: 6

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 FF Good N Hot Allison Epley Allison Epley6.00

2 Shine Carys Weaver Carys Weaver5.00

3 Lenas High Brow Cutter Christine Downes Chris Downes4.00

4 Goldie Finley Ann Mitchell Finley Ann Mitchell3.00

5 Red Harlee Rosier Abbi Rosier2.00

6 Whiskey Essie Bea Mitchell Emory Mitchell1.00

27. SHA 27: Ranch Rail W/T/L - Shown: 3

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 FF Good N Hot Allison Epley Allison Epley3.00

2 Whiskey Essie Bea Mitchell Emory Mitchell2.00

3 Red Harlee Rosier Abbi Rosier1.00

28. SHA 28 : Ranch Riding - W/J Pattern  - Shown: 2

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 FF Good N Hot Allison Epley Allison Epley2.00

2 Shine Carys Weaver Carys Weaver1.00

29. SHA 29 : Western Rusty Stirrups - Shown: 5

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Open For A Good Time Robin Richardson Judy Schlager5.00

2 Sheza Senorita Sandra Hyder Sandra Hyder4.00

3 Scooter's Little Sass Holly Fisher Holly Fisher3.00

4 Keystroke's Red Man Rhonda Ingle Rhonda Ingle2.00

5 Firewitch Rickey Ingle Rickey Ingle1.00

30. SHA 30 : Western Green Rider - W/J - Shown: 3

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Legg's Payge Allnatt Payne Allnatt3.00

2 Shine Carys Weaver Carys Weaver2.00

3 Dunny's Blue Boy Emma Simpson Emma Simpson1.00

31. SHA 31: Western Green Horse  - Shown: 2

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Nics Golden Spark Sharon Capps Sharon Capps2.00

2 Sugar Madelyn Weinburg Madelyn Weinburg1.00

33. SHA 33: Western Open Breed Go As You Please Youth  - Shown: 4

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Legg's Payge Allnatt Payne Allnatt4.00

2 Bentley Elana Raines Elana Raines3.00

3 Pleasure Ina Bottle Andrew Jewell Holly Jewell2.00

4 Dunny's Blue Boy Emma Simpson Emma Simpson1.00
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34. SHA 34: Western Go As You Please Adult  - Shown: 10

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Chippa Chocolate Cody Beam Cody Beam10.00

2 Open For A Good Time Robin Richardson Judy Schlager9.00

3 Shesa Chocolate Bar Elizabeth Wright Elizabeth Wright8.00

4 Sheza Senorita Sandra Hyder Sandra Hyder7.00

5 City Dawn Clevenger Dawn Clevenger6.00

6 Scooter's Little Sass Holly Fisher Holly Fisher5.00

36. SHA 36: Western Pleasure - Youth  - Shown: 3

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Bentley Elana Raines Elana Raines3.00

2 Pleasure Ina Bottle Andrew Jewell Holly Jewell2.00

3 Legg's Payge Allnatt Payne Allnatt1.00

37. SHA 37: Western Pleasure - Adult  - Shown: 2

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Shesa Chocolate Bar Elizabeth Wright Elizabeth Wright2.00

2 Chippa Chocolate Cody Beam Cody Beam1.00

38. SHA 38 : Open Western Pleasure  - Shown: 3

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Shesa Chocolate Bar Elizabeth Wright Elizabeth Wright3.00

2 Chippa Chocolate Cody Beam Cody Beam2.00

3 Pleasure Ina Bottle Andrew Jewell Holly Jewell1.00

39. SHA 39: Western Horsemanship - Walk/Jog - Shown: 4

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Shesa Chocolate Bar Elizabeth Wright Elizabeth Wright4.00

2 Pleasure Ina Bottle Andrew Jewell Holly Jewell3.00

3 Open For A Good Time Robin Richardson Judy Schlager2.00

4 Bentley Elana Raines Elana Raines1.00

40. SHA 40 : Pole Bending - Pee-Wee - Shown: 4

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Phoenix Anna Genobles Anna Genobles4.00

2 Breeze Lydia Crabtree Lydia Crabtree3.00

3 Echo (Genovese) Vivian Genovese Vivian Genovese2.00

4 Blu's Little Abby Adrienne Self Adrienne Self1.00

41. SHA 41: Pole Bending - Youth  - Shown: 10

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Koosa Zoe Johnson Zoe Johnson10.00

2 Dixie Linda Edwards Linda Edwards9.00

3 Calypso Leigha Senchantixay Ava Senchantixay8.00

4 Hold Em Hannah Albertson Hannah Albertson7.00

5 Lucky Buck Addison Barnes Addison Barnes6.00

6 Sunny Riley Torres 5.00

DQ Red Harlee Rosier Abbi Rosier0.00

42. SHA 42: Pole Bending - Adult  - Shown: 6

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Trigger Hannah Roark Hannah Roark6.00
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2 Blu's Little Abby Joy Self Adrienne Self5.00

3 Coca Rene Joyner Rene Joyner4.00

4 Candy Kerri Mercier Kerri Mercier3.00

5 Jelly Biscuit Suzanne Horton Suzanne Horton2.00

DQ Cherry Coke Chris Joyner Chris Joyner0.00

43. SHA 43: Pole Bending - Walk/Jog  - Shown: 8

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Blu's Little Abby Adrienne Self Adrienne Self8.00

2 Oakley Jayden Bryant Jayden Bryant7.00

3 Claire Annabelle Crabtree Cedar Valley6.00

4 Sugar Madelyn Weinburg Madelyn Weinburg5.00

5 Little Dolly Anna Genobles Anna Genobles4.00

6 Mojo Ella Anderson Ella Anderson3.00

44. SHA 44: Pole Bending - Open  - Shown: 5

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Trigger Hannah Roark Hannah Roark5.00

2 Talley Ella Mercier Ella Mercier4.00

3 Oakley Jayden Bryant Jayden Bryant3.00

4 Lucky Buck Addison Barnes Addison Barnes2.00

DQ Red Harlee Rosier Abbi Rosier0.00

45. SHA 45: Walk Only Barrels And Poles - Shown: 1

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Cola Kaelyn Joyner Chris Joyner1.00

46. SHA 46: Barrels - Pee-Wee - Shown: 7

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Phoenix Anna Genobles Anna Genobles7.00

2 Breeze Lydia Crabtree Lydia Crabtree6.00

3 Echo (Genovese) Vivian Genovese Vivian Genovese5.00

4 City Emma Wooten Dawn Clevenger4.00

5 Blu's Little Abby Adrienne Self Adrienne Self3.00

6 Bella (Ware) Mackenzie Ware Mackenzie Ware2.00

DQ Halley Piper Wooten Emma Wooten0.00

47. SHA 47 : Barrels - Youth  - Shown: 17

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 B-Bunny Leigha Senchantixay Leigha Senchantixay10.00

2 Hold Em Hannah Albertson Hannah Albertson9.00

3 River Leah Gilpin Leah Gilpin8.00

4 Lucky Buck Addison Barnes Addison Barnes7.00

5 Koosa Zoe Johnson Zoe Johnson6.00

6 Candy Ella Mercier Kerri Mercier5.00

DQ Mojo Ella Anderson Ella Anderson0.00

48. SHA 48 : Barrels - Adult  - Shown: 7

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Rowdy Jordan Anderson Liz Wilson7.00

2 Lucy Cartel Shannon Gault Shannon Gault6.00

3 Trigger Hannah Roark Hannah Roark5.00
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4 Candy Kerri Mercier Kerri Mercier4.00

5 Blu's Little Abby Joy Self Adrienne Self3.00

6 Coca Rene Joyner Rene Joyner2.00

DQ Cherry Coke Chris Joyner Chris Joyner0.00

49. SHA 49 : Barrels - Walk/Jog - Shown: 9

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Blu's Little Abby Adrienne Self Adrienne Self9.00

2 Bella (Ware) Mackenzie Ware Mackenzie Ware8.00

3 Oakley Jayden Bryant Jayden Bryant7.00

4 Claire Annabelle Crabtree Cedar Valley6.00

5 Cola Averi Reynolds Chris Joyner5.00

6 Milkshake Jenny Gilmore Crossroads Youth Ranch 4.00

50. SHA 50 : Barrels - Open - Jackpot - Shown: 16

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Rowdy Jordan Anderson Liz Wilson10.00

2 Lucky Buck Addison Barnes Addison Barnes9.00

3 Trigger Hannah Roark Hannah Roark8.00

4 Hold Em Hannah Albertson Hannah Albertson7.00

5 River Leah Gilpin Leah Gilpin6.00

6 Lucy Cartel Shannon Gault Shannon Gault5.00

DQ Cheyenne Paige Stepp Paige Stepp0.00

51. SHA 51: Texas Barrels  - Shown: 11

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Calypso Leigha Senchantixay Ava Senchantixay10.00

2 Lucky Buck Addison Barnes Addison Barnes9.00

3 Talley Ella Mercier Ella Mercier8.00

4 Koosa Zoe Johnson Zoe Johnson7.00

5 Breeze Lydia Crabtree Lydia Crabtree6.00

6 Echo (Genovese) Vivian Genovese Vivian Genovese5.00

DQ Cola Averi Reynolds Chris Joyner0.00

DQ Sugar Madelyn Weinburg Madelyn Weinburg0.00

52. SHA 52: Open Arena Race - Shown: 13

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Breeze Lydia Crabtree Lydia Crabtree10.00

2 Koosa Zoe Johnson Zoe Johnson9.00

3 Lucky Buck Addison Barnes Addison Barnes8.00

4 Candy Kerri Mercier Kerri Mercier7.00

5 Talley Ella Mercier Ella Mercier6.00

6 Echo (Genovese) Vivian Genovese Vivian Genovese5.00

53. SHA Jackpo: Jackpot Barrels - Shown: 11

Place Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 Rowdy Jordan Anderson Liz Wilson0.00

2 Lucky Buck Addison Barnes Addison Barnes0.00

3 Hold Em Hannah Albertson Hannah Albertson0.00

4 River Leah Gilpin Leah Gilpin0.00


